Reconnection fee:

Service Call:
Electric
Gas/Water

Returned Check:

Tampering with meter seal:

Tampering with meter:

Lightning Arrestor:

Administrative Fee:

New service or transfers

Final Notice Fee

Customer Deposit:
Residential
Commercial

Water service only

Temporary pole:

Water Tap:
3/4"
1 "
2"

Turn irrigation on/off for winter:

Remove meter

New Gas Service:
Primary
Secondary

Turn gas on/off for summer:

Lighting pilot:

Electric underground service:

Up to 100 ft.
Over 100 ft.

With existing overhead

SERVICE CHARGE SCHEDULE
Effective 1-1-2021

Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m - 4:00 p.m.

Cutoff at pole
After hours

$25.00
$75.00
$35.00

$162.66
$162.66

$25.00

$50.00
up to $500.00

$35.00

$25.00
$5.00

$200.00
One month avg bill
$75.00

$35.00

$300.00
$375.00
$900.00
$25.00
$50.00

$150.00
$250.00
$25.00

$35.00

$500.00
$5.00/1t.
$600.00
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