SERVICE CHARGE SCHEDULE

Effective 1-1-2021

Reconnection fee:	Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m - 4:00 p.m. Cutoff at pole After hours	\$25.00 \$75.00 \$35.00
Service Call: Electric Gas/Water		\$162.66 \$162.66
Returned Check:		\$25.00
Tampering with meter seal:		\$50.00
Tampering with meter:		up to \$500.00
Lightning Arrestor:		\$35.00
Administrative Fee: New service or transfers Final Notice Fee		\$25.00 \$5.00
Customer Deposit: Residential Commercial Water service only		\$200.00 One month avg bill \$75.00
Temporary pole:		\$35.00
Water Tap: 3/4" 1" 2" Turn irrigation on/off for winter: Remove meter		\$300.00 \$375.00 \$900.00 \$25.00 \$50.00
New Gas Service: Primary Secondary Turn gas on/off for summer:		\$150.00 \$250.00 \$25.00
Lighting pilot:		\$35.00
Electric underground service: Up to 100 ft. Over 100 ft. With existing overhead		\$500.00 \$5.00/ft. \$600.00